



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Florence Mumba
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg
Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 19 July 2005

JEAN DE DIEU KAMUHANDA

(Appellant)

v.

THE PROSECUTOR

(Respondent)

Case No. ICTR-99-54A-A

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Appellant

Ms. Aïcha Condé

Counsel for the Prosecution

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow

Mr. James Stewart

Ms. Amanda Reichman

Mr. Neville Weston

Ms. Inneke Onsea

Mr. Abdoulaye Seye

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens

Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994 (“Tribunal”);

PURSUANT to Rule 118(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held in Arusha, Tanzania on 19 September 2005 at 10.00 a.m. to deliver the judgement in this appeal.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Theodor Meron
Presiding Judge

Done this 19th day of July 2005,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

(Seal of the Tribunal)